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tfifi: William Shu Tai WONG/PLAND
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(Part) in DD. 39 and Adjoining Government Land, Shek Chung Au, Sha Tau Kok
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Dear William,

Thank you for your email. Please see our response to AFCD below:

Please be advised that there would not be any impact to the watercourses. No shower and car washing

activity shall be allowed on site. The sewage generated from the visitors shall be collected and disposed by

fecal suction truck on a weekly basis. In addition, no holiday camping activities will be allowed within 3m to

the watercourses. This will be ensured by erecting signages between the watercourses and the camping area

to alert campers to stay away, and that staff will arrange campers to set tents in areas that are at least 3m

away from the watercourses. Please see attachment - Master Layout Plan AFCD.

In addition, please kindly inform LandsD that the applicant, as promised, has already demolished and removed

structures that were possibly erected by previous occupant/owner on government land in the southeast

corner of Lot 2467. The applicant has also removed pots that were stacked on adjourning government land.

Please see attached photos as evidence. On—site inspection is welcomed anytime. Please also note that

structures on the other direction (along the boundary of Lot 2466) does not belong to the applicant or the

owner of Lot 2467, and the applicant is in no position to demolish those structures.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if there is any further concerns.

Thank you and we look forward to hearing back from you soon.

Best regards,

Enrico Wong
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DearVVHHanL

Please find the JPG photos. Thank you.

Best regards,

Enrico
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Dear William,

Two more photos for LandsD's reference. Thank you.

Best regards,
Enrico Wong






